The Chancellor of the Oklahoma State Regents for Higher 

Education or a designee; 

9.  Two county sheriffs to be appointed by the Governor from a 

list submitted by the Oklahoma Sheriffs’ Association; 

10.  The Chief of Police of cities with a population of three 

hundred eighty-seven thousand (387,000) or more; 

11.  One owner or chief executive officer of an Oklahoma 

business or industry employing more than fifty employees or a 

designee, to be appointed by the Speaker of the House of 

Representatives; 

12.  Five owners or chief executive officers of an Oklahoma